

INVESTOR NUMBER: 011-5847272-703

Bank of America CM #: 126483

MORTGAGOR(S): CHRISTOPHER F. HOLDER AND TAMARA L. HOLDER

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Andy Saag
Sirote & Permutt, P.C.
2311 Highland Avenue South
P. O. Box 55727
Birmingham, AL 35255-5727

STATE OF ALABAMA
)

COUNTY OF SHELBY
)

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Grantor, Bank of America, N.A. successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, L.P., does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantee, The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, his Successors and Assigns, the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 34, according to the survey of Kentwood, First Addition, as recorded in Map Book 19 Page 75, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above-described property together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereupon belonging or in any wise appertaining unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.

	By: Its:	Michelle R. Girvan Assistant Vice President
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF)	
	whose name as Home Loans Servicing, e, acknowledged before make/she, as such	-
Given under my hand this the d	lay of	, 2012.
	My Commission I	Expires:

Grantee's Address:
Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
c/o Michaelson, Connor & Boul
4400 Will Rogers Parkway
Suite 300
Oklahoma City, OK 73108-183

20121015000396420 2/4 \$22.00 20121015000396420 et al. Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/15/2012 03:23:41 PM FILED/CERT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Ventura

On June 25th, 2012 before me, Patricia Cicolello, notary public
personally appeared Michelle R. Girvan
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregon paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal) (Seal) PATRICIA CIGOLELLO Commission # 1909967 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2014
Attached to:
Special Warranty Deed
172 Kentwood Drive Alabaiter, AL

20121015000396420 3/4 \$22.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/15/2012 03:23:41 PM FILED/CERT Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Th	is Document must be filed in accord	dance with Code of Alabama 1975,		
Grantor's Name	Bank of America, N.A. successor	` Grantee's Name	Secretary of Housing and Urban Development	
	by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, L.P.		**************************************	
Mailing Address	c/o Bank of America 7105 Corporate Drive, Mail Stop	Mailing Address	4400 Will Rogers Parkway	
Walling / taal 000	PTX-C-35		Suite 300	
	Plano, TX 75024		Oklahoma City, OK 73108-183	
Property Address	172 Kentwood Drive Alabaster, AL 35007-5208	Date of Sale	6/25/12	
		Total Purchase Price	\$252,794.37	
		or Actual Value	\$	
		or Assessor's Market Value	©	
		ASSESSOI S Mainet value	Ψ	
•	· ·	can be verified in the following do raisal er Foreclosure Deed	cumentary evidence: (check one)	
Closing Statemen	t			
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.				
		nstructions		
Grantor's name and m current mailing addres	ailing address - provide the name		ing interest to property and their	
Grantee's name and modern	nailing address – provide the name			
Property address – the	physical address of the property b	being conveyed, if available.	0121015000396420 4/4 \$22.00	
Date of Sale - the date	e on which interest to the property v		nelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 0/15/2012 03:23:41 PM FILED/CERT	
Total purchase price – the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
•	operty is not being sold, the true varied record. This may be evidenced by	- · · · · ·	•	
valuation, of the prope	and the value must be determined, rty as determined by the local offici and the taxpayer will be penalized	ial charged with the responsibility	of valuing property for property tax	
	lse statements claimed on this forn		ment is true and accurate. I further the penalty indicated in Code of	
Date 10/11/2012		Print Melani & Lovoy, title spec	ia/list)	
Unattested		Sign	6/8)	
	(verified by)		Owner Agent) circle one	